

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 25 of 2024

Appellant :- Suresh Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Ankit Singh, Uttam Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Dwijendra Prasad, G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj, J.

On the request of learned counsel for appellant, put up this case as fresh on 6.1.2025.

Order Date :- 15.10.2024

P.S. Parihar