

**Court No. - 85**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 25 of 2024

**Appellant :-** Suresh Chandra

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ankit Singh, Uttam Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Dwijendra Prasad, G.A.

**Hon'ble Saurabh Lavania, J.**

Summon the trial court record.

List this case in the month of March, 2025, for hearing on the admission of the appeal.

**Order Date :-** 24.2.2025

ML